

December 2, 2022

Company Name:	GMO Internet Group, Inc.		
	(TSE Prime Market, Code: 9449)		
Address:	26-1 Sakuragaoka-cho Shibuya-ku Tokyo JAPAN		
Representative:	Masatoshi Kumagai, Founder, Chairman and Group CEO		
Contact:	Masashi Yasuda, Executive Vice President and Group CFO Deputy to Group CEO, Head of Group Management Division		
Telephone:	+81 3 5456 2555		
URL:	https://www.gmo.jp/en		

GMO Internet Group Receives Rating from Japan Credit Rating Agency

GMO Internet Group, Inc. (the "Company") hereby announces that it has today received the rating detailed below from Japan Credit Rating Agency, Ltd. (JCR).

1. JCR Rating

Rating Agency	Name	Rating	Outlook
JCR	JCR Rating	A-	Stable

For details of the rating definition and rationale, please refer to the press release issued by JCR (URL: https://www.jcr.co.jp/).

2. Date of Receiving the Rating December 2, 2022

3. Purpose of Receiving the Rating

The purpose of receiving the rating is to improve management transparency and public confidence in the organization by receiving the objective assessments of the independent third party with respect to the business description and financial status of the GMO Internet Group and fund the further growth in Internet Infrastructure segment, Internet Finance segment, and other segments by diversifying our fund procurement and raising the ratio of fixed interest rates and long-term borrowings.

